
ChedcN'o.

BeoelptN'o.

I, ,- ..,_

Amount

I

FEES PAID

Date

I

72%> too/ z./7 pd #-ao-z? oz;3
FEES REFUNDED

Date

CCert. Fee

TOTAL

....................................... ··········r···· ,-+---······-·..··········-···

It,

41.53
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream M.o...r..r.:i~L...G.:e.e. k. .
Trib_ of _$._,_G___~g,._;JfeJ(,_-.:ru._ County of ---~-~-----------

Use .

Quantity of water ·······-·············--····-··········· No. of acres .

Name of ditch -·-···-·····..··-·..··--·····--··..·······--·····------

Date of priority ...fi.b J.t...l~.~····································-·····-··..···

In name of ~~S. B.,..1f-I.:.m:b.t>.c...G -..- .

para"at,jg3zP"Sc?
App. No. Z.9..1.':I:~:.../... Per. No.Z.¥.Bz..z. Cert. No. 2k>.0.'7.5.

R22974o ( R-2ooy 26og
Certificate cancelled .Proof received ·--·················· .

Certificate itllll11.J9.86 Vol ..:Et -, page §..~] 1 7 Notation made on record by .

53719
53719

o.Cos.ult,kk.and
•···--O - r.e~;o.... 11._ a+. __
~ .\o....~•.,._:J,£.r~-

Address "r"tbo, , se..,-..1.<oozn-.Zdi..--
_er@mi

Change in ...Us.e ···---····-······-·--···-······..·····-·················--··--···············
Date filed .&b.__~../.9.:J.1-····-··-··-..--..- .
Date of hearing -~...1Q.~..}?.i.l0---····--······..·······
Place of hearing C4~-Ll.e._ -·····--··--·..··-············
Date of order S::-.~...rl.::...'J.9. Vol c:3.;?, , page .1:J..d:!.
Date for application of water ..Car:n.pJ.eb:J .
Proof mailed ···---···-·-······-······················-······.. ·································

-

lNDEX CAP.DS:

§ ..L Nrune
G _L Strea.-n
~ l't. of Div.
0 1_ Cnleudar
Cil
S:X: CHECb":F:D 1'0 REJC
C:l
~ '. / T .. "'··-- wp. ' ire.~
Q
l • Decree-s±le
fj ~ C1.:rt. of \\'/'!?
~ ,,,,,-- Per. Folder
C:l Chainc!ex
l
c.:i __ Cro:s llef.

~ V Puwu Cln.im
Abs!-l"1:.<::s

____ by_

____ by_Verified

REMARKS

......................................................-.............................................................................................................................................................................. ........A:r...:::. r rr:~" 1.., ,1 t"':~:~J...&Jt~-by..~,...... -·

.. --- -- --•·• --.. --- ~--·•·--••·- ·---·· . -. --·· - -- ..- _ ---- ..-· - - - - .-- - - ----·-·- -- ···-·· ..

..._ - _ - --- - -- ·- -.. .. ... .... . ... . . ... . ... ... .. . .... .. .. - - --- ------- .. .
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-----· -·· _ _ ·-- - - •·• - -·- - -- -- - ' . .,_ - ..- --- - . - -. -- - --·· - -· - ---· -· - •·•- --· .



T. 31S., R.12W.,W.M.

li2

Lor.Z

11
14

le> 3

7

DO. Prsoe.: 7-4ou.{ 7so; "z-zau{zo; "3 ­
e3o ku ¢so'£, Ao SCd. SC. 1z,

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Transfer No. 4153 8 4155
Application No. . Permit No .

IN NAME OF

COOS.COUNTY.PARKSSt.RECREATION..DEPT.

Surveyed lLX..23. 19.89, by 4.5.0NAL.D2.SON



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

COOS COUNTY

IN Tl-IE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF COOS COUNTY PARKS G RECREATION)
DEPT. FOR APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN)
USE OF WATER )
- - - - - - - - - - - -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4153

On February 9, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Coos County Parks G Recreation Department for approval of a

change in use heretofore made of water from South Fork Coquille River and from an

unnamed stream, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 26063, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right

Certificates, in the name of Coos Bay Timber Co. & Springfield Plywood Corp., de­

scribes a right for storage of not to exceed 108.0 acre feet of water from South

Fork Coquille River and an unnamed stream (Morris Creek) for the purpose of a log

pond in S'; SI' of Section 12 and N'; N; of Section 13, Township 31 South, Range 12
West, I.M., with a priority date of February 11, 1955.

The certificate recorded at page 26065 of said volume, in the name of Coos

Bay Timber Co., describes a right for use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic foot per second

from an unnamed stream (Morris Creek) for maintenance of said log pond; and certifi­

cate recorded at page 26064 of said volume, in the name of Coos Bay Timber Co. G

Springfield Plywood Corp., describes a right for use of not to exceed 0.25 cubic

foot per second from South Fork Coquille River for supplemental maintenance of said

log pond, both rights having a priority date of February 11, 1955.

The point of diversion from the unnamed stream (Morris Creek) is located 555

feet North and 975 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 12, being within

the SI; Sha of said Section 12; and the point of diversion from South Fork Coquille

River is located 1771 feet North and 1660 feet East from the Southwest Corner of

Section 12, being within the NESI' of said Section 12.

The applicant herein, owner of the above described pond site, proposes to

change the use for which the 108.0 acre feet of water has been stored and the use

heretofore made of 0.25 cubic foot per second from the unnamed stream (Morris Creek),

supplemented by use of 0.25 cubic foot per second from South Fork Coquille River,

and, without loss of priority, to hereafter store said 108.0 acre feet of water from

South Fork Coquille River and the unnamed stream (Morris Creek) in said pond for

Special Order Record
Volume 32, page 122 ,,
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recreation and to hereafter use said 0.25 cubic foot per second from the unnamed

stream (Morris Creek), supplemented by the 0.25 cubic foot per second from South

Fork Coquille River, for maintaining said pond for recreation.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in the

World, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Coos County, Oregon,

for a period of three weeks in the issues of March 19 and 26; and April 2, 1979.

Mr. M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed changes in use heretofore made of water may be made without injury to
existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed changes

in use heretofore made of water may be made without injury to existing rights, the

application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested changes in use hereto­

fore made of water, as described herein, without loss of priority, are approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the changes

in use heretofore made of water are completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificatesof water right recorded at pages

26063, 26064 and 26065, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, are

canceled; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of

this order, confirming certificates of water right shall be issued to the applicant

herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 22nd day of May, 1979.

­ames E. Sexson
Director

Special Order Record
Volume 32, page 123



T-4153

RECEIVED
MAR 71979

WATER RESOURCES DER
Application for Transfer of Water Right SALEM, OREGON •

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Coos.. County Parks_&GRecreation.. D~E!~~~!~~anti··························································•·······--·············

of ....Courthouse,Room2!A.......... Coquille
(Malling uddrcss) · ·················, ·············•:J. (C:ii_;;i···························••J

State of .• OREGON..........,97423., .396-3121........, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in use heretofore made of stored water
· (ln point o! diversion: Plllcc o( use: use hcrcto!orc mud~ of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .CoosBayTimber.Co.&Springfield_Plywood.Corp.
<l! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ···-·············X~.~ If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit R-2007.......... Number of certificate.. 26063..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ~~~.~~.".I::':?.': ;.;_,. ..}??.~ .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located 555R ~ and ~!.~ ft ~ from the ~.~····

(N. or S.) (E. orW. l

corer ot SGS l? being within he.S,SM, or section.l? TB.SlS. R. I?N... W.M.,
(No. N, or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of ·····--··-··COOS..................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question l! the application is for cb.ini;c In point oC diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section······-········ Tp R. ········-···,v>W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or .

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..;.~~...a.£. storage .. for log pond
(IrrlgaUon, Mlnh,;;:·Powc,r, Manulacturln11, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. ol INorth or South Wlllrunette Merldtnn Section LLst 3- ot Sectlon NumberAcresToBe Irrl11at.ed

31 South 12 West 12 s' S% Pond

13 NG NW; Pond

(Imore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~.~ .
(li not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? D.~L .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 U oppUcatlon ls for change in use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? y.e.s .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY

II

AMOUNT

• . . 108 a f. storage for recreation13. The use to which the water is to be applied 1s : .
(IrrlgnUon, power, mining, manufacturing, domestlc supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

Number AcresToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllameltc Meridian Section List !-! of Section

31 South 12 West 12 s' SW% Pond

13 N' N Pond

(Imore space required, attach separate sheet)

page 2 of 7



RECEIVED
MAR 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON •

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ....Coos.County...Parks..G.Recreation...........
(Name oft nppllcnnt)

of .. ········································ ····································································, ····································································,(Malling address) (City)

State of , , , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in use heretofore made of water
an point ot aversion; Bise ii; iir a the water

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .J9- Coos Bay_Timber_Cg........-.............
(It not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~~··.· If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~:?.................. If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit....24827.............. Number of certificate ..26065.........
(A# 29742)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? February_1l,_1955........-.......
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ?.~.? ft ~ and ~?..~ ft ~ from the .~.~~ .

(N. or5.) (E. orW.)

corner or. Sec I? being within the.S".,SMor section..A?2..... T...SIS.R. .I?M}.W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

in the county of COOS······-············• The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer quesUon U the application Is for change in point o! dJvcrslon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft. from the .
(N. orS.) (E. o.rW.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is ·······································-·················

Form 690-4-0 1-77
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8. 'The use to which the water is applied is 0.,25..¢.fs...for..ma.in.tenance..of...log..pond..........................
(Ima-atlon, 1141nlll8', Power, Manulacturlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range,
Township E. orW. of

North orSouth WlllllmClte Meridian Section List \'.·\'. of Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrit ated

31 South 12 West 12 S!s S%, Pond

13 N's NW Pond

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y.~.S .
(II not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? D.9..•..........•
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer quuUons II, 12 nnd 13 If :ippllc:itlon Is for change in use orplace o! use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .¥.~.? .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

0.25 cfs for primary supply for maintenanc
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .9fpond for general_recreation 95es.......

(ll'Tlc'atlon, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic li\lppUes, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Mcrldfan Section List !i-! of Section

31 South 12 West 12 s'; Sa Pond

13 N'; NW; Pond

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

page 4 of 7



RECEIVED
MAR 7 1979

WATER RESOURCES D
Application for Transfer of Water Right SALEM. OREGON EP'I'.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,.....COOS CountyParks.&.Recreation Department
(Name of nppllcant) ··

of
(Mnlllng :,ddn,u)••·············•················•·······•···········> ......................•..•.....<cii;:j·•····· ,

State of , , , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in use heretofore made of water

1. Is the water right recorded in your name2"7 Cos Bay Timber Co 6SpringfieldPlywood Corp.
(If not. give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.............................................................................- number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? X~.~·····················-- If so, give number
<Yes or No)

of permit 24826. ......... Number of certificate 26064....
(All 29741)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .SouthForkCoquille.River.............................................
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? . February.l±,1955.....................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located . 177. ~ and ..J.~~.9.. ft .P from the J~}L
(N or S.) (E. orW.)

corner or. Sec 1? being within the .NE.., SN.ot section.l?T..3lS.R..I?I!.. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

in the county of ~g~.5....................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question tr the application ls for change in point of dlvcralon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the ··-·········
CN. or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W.M.,
·••·· · (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 600-4-0 1•71
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8. The use to which the water is applied is .9.25._fs_for...supplement.a.l...maintenance...f.log..pond
(Irrlgatton, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, etc,)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or w. or

North or South WIUamcltc Merldllln SccUon LLst-1 ot Section Number Acres ToBe IrrlllAtcd

31 South 12 West 12 S', SW, Pond

13 N', Nl\11-:: Pond

(I more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? X.~~····················· :
CU not ownu, eXJ>lnln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application Is for change In use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Y.~:? .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRAN CE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13.
0.25 cfs supplemental supply for maintenanc

The use to which the water is to be applied is .9fpond.for.general.recreation.uses............-­
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic suppl'les, eta.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. orw. or

Number Acres ToBe IrrlllatcdNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !-' of Section

31 South 12 West 12 S', SW Pond

13 N, NI; Pond

(Ifmore space requl.rcd, attach separate sheet)

page 6 of 7



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that...the...former...log..pond..is..now..being.used...for.,__

generalrecreation.uses..consisting._.of.fishculture,boating,..Swimming. and asthetic.... ... ..... ···································

·············································································..···················--------·-················

.. -----. . . .. . . ····· ······ ······· ···•···· .

··········································•········· ..·········-······· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before completed
···········································•·••····················--··························

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before _in use - .

Remarks . . ·-···························································································••····························

...... ······································•·-········..········..·········•···········...··..············································-··········-···············

•·••··.. ·····•······································ _

·--· ··············-- ··········· •·· ······················ ···································

·····-················· ···••······· ·· ··············· ····· ······· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, WoodrowRobison,Chairman,Coos.Co.Board.of Commissioners., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this A= day of ........../.T.J.~....., 1977

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~... day of ffi.~ , 19.1.1.

[Notarial Seal]

.
_A......... ~ W .

NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

Mycommission expires....LL12.o/27........

page 7 of 7



Pumll A--41\1-),H
State Printing I9s

l

SiATE OF OREGON
COtUN'TY OF coos .

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
coo Co9TY

Aex& p RcRArio) BARTMe!T
'<ltbis 3Js to Cltett{fp. That coos BAY- TIMBERCO. and
At:.teA-t-1-on.1--0ee,-l·h---9rt1'8-t.ad- sPRfttefi-ffi:.F>-P:cY\~N-

of P. 0. 0311. Portland Coqxll',sate of ore±, 75,taae roof
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER o} Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
South Fork Coquille Rdver
a tributary of Coquille ru..vel:'~ for the purpose of
supplemental maintenance of lo pond, constructed under Appl-No,Rue9740
Per. No. R-2007, '-~ i<eTU.~
under Permit No. 24826 of the State Engineer, and that sa.id right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from February 11. 1955 •

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an am,ount actually beneficiitlly u.sed for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.25 cubic foot per secohd1 .,,-atet to be appropriated a.nder Permit No. 2402';' fxern
unnaped. stream hen availabi-e and aoy de:t'id1."ffl!ey-1n the availablesupplytobe-
madeupbyappropriationunde oqutlleRiver,

or its equivalent in case of rotation,measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE} SW¼,• $action 12 • Township 1}. Soy.th. Range 12
est, ..Io' • &¢ 1so'e. ?a+le Cser,eh- f2.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to- - - - - - - - -of-one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasortable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. .

A description of the place of tt.Se tmder the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

si s
Section 12

N½ tM¼
Section 13

Township 31 South, Range 12 est, ••

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in plaee of use and point=of
diversioa approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered _MA_ 2z_(Al@and together-with- certificate or water right-
recrdedataje '- ,Volume- , StateRecord of water Right­
Certificates supersedes certificate of water right recorded at
page 2o? , Volume • /7 , State Record of Water Right Certificates

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

I
' .
l '
i :
I
I •
t

l
l .i .

I

Recorded inState Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 17 , page

----

--- -- -- - . . - - ......



'\

STATE OF REGONl cour or ass

/I( (;( CERTIFICATE oF WATER RIGHTb cos 'Cao,on
/), f,j' Pk Asp (<'c24Too Depp7MATe" ( @his 3Jg t @ettify, nae 5.

0s At--tention •. Oeo.-tt.--Brus-tai:i-/ ·// '/?~z.J
{) of 'P. O. 3~1:'l~ Pox tl.md ? LA'Jj!U' _Ye· , State of Oregon , has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
unnamed stream( !Ylo-vrrt '5. v.r-c..e.L)
a tributary of So~h Fork Co1Uille River . for the purpose of
maintenance of lag pond1, Cj:.0n3tructed upder "-'fifll. Tdt1, Bl!il29'1tta., Per. No. R-2007,

'--~ rec.\/',u.tj--i&--,
under Permit No. 24827 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby
confirmed dates from I<"ebruary 11, 195.5 t

that the amount of Water to which such right ia'-~tt.titled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to nn amount actua!ty benefidalty used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.25 cubic foot per second,

or its equivalent in case of rotation, ml'!ctsttred at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SW¼ Sw!· • Section 12, Tovmship Jl South. Range 12
est, .±. ; 4quo' )% 7so'e. {U,a so csce-,Seh 12

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to - - - - - - - J>f.Dne cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which suchright is
appurtenant, is as follows:

s± sA
/I, ,

Section 12
N½ ~-

Sectiott lJ
'l'ot.nship Jl South, I'lat1ge 12 est, .M.

l
r

This certificate is issued to confirm a change ire..place af use ·and po-i:At=-ef
cH,vei;si-ao approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered · o.--u. zz, 16:)7~ and t~tt=eer1Tficatc &f wS:t:-er, right
PE= ie 'Volumes StateRecord ofWater-Right
. • , supersedes certificate of water right recorded at

page 2.Jo•C('.',:.S , Volume 17 State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of 0RS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

-as....5"
\

-



STATE OF OREGON

. I
!

coosle cove or

[l CERTIFICATE OE WATER RIGHT
c.. CDeJ~ Cec:, k'..f'tY ,~

TS,KS AO Serpe4to» pep4I1EM
~bis Jfs to QI:ertifp That eeos BM! 1'IiffiER co. and
Attention+ -Geo. II. rust44 SPRINGFIELD PLY0OD CORP· ,7423
P-.-G-.-Bu:x ,11, Par tl.mdr Co C\u..\ l\ e , State of Oregon ,has made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of
-( +ors CGel)

Scuth Fork of Coquille iliver and unnamed stream, tributary or Coquille River,
Pe-;±s. 2 r 24827

appropriated underAppl.Io.297l41, Ectko. 24826 and' ApplNo;29942=Per.
lo!<

of

under Reservoir Permit No. -2007

for the purposes of

of Ute State Engineer, and that said right to store said

t
I• I
I

I

I
waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from February ll, 1955,

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore­

said, shall not e.1:ceed 108.0 acre feet.

The reservoir is located in
es½ SW¼, Section 12: N½ N\\4, Section lJ; Township Jl

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in ..plaGe=e4- use airie poi.At 6f·
diversion approved by an order of the Water Resources Director
entered. tvfw4 72 ) 19Vq aAe--tG§ett-ler w:i:t-M--cert±f±eat-e-e-t=-wate:e Fight
recordedat=page , Volume-s StateReOrdofwater Right
Certificates, supersedes certificate of water right recorded at
page 2Lpfo.3 , Volume t7 , State Record of Water Right Certificates.'

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.6l0 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

]

WITNESS the si\'"" of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. , MA'Y7~
Lewis...A S~nleY. ;:.;;::.:-:.L·····:························ ~.c.ngmeer

J,..IM,UL!! r •~•



/o3REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ~D

SP,
Add' POD

County _....,a...'hft<J.!,;..=-c::a.....;:::;;.___r__

6. Completion Date -~Q/.::i...::z:nL.!....l.C':s~~~e&::::~..,_, _

7. Place of Use:

Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Township Range Section Transfer Made

3/5 1.2 I:;:;_ NlU...Sw.. ____L .rk-11\...&y't;,_,,
- ~ -ts0 2, (.;( JI') JJ,. .J

lo> lot.,) @p», 's± ,
f

;-"') !V VI J)1; ,..._ I( U':., (- ,,,
.

'



I

Tri or 'out

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OP WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: POD

POU_<USE>
Add' 1 POD

County __c_~__fpc__...,,,_·__

6. Completion Date -~~~~~~~:!::~~~--------------------
7. Place of Use:

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

A-

I ' I T I I )

}- ­
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578-3066

May 2, 1979

The World
P.O. Box 779
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

RE: File No. T-4153, T-4155

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is our check No. 3313 in the amount of
$75.47 in payment of your statement.

Please receipt the enclosed statement and return
it to this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

JWC:1cj



T-4153

RECEIVED
APR12 1979

• • WATER RESOURCES
pplication for Transfer of Water -RighfSALEM, OREGONDEPT.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,Coos_County_ _Parks._&.Recreation_Department................
(Nnme or 11ppllc11nt)

of ··········g~.~?:".!~.<?.~.~.~'--··~~.~~..~-},!i·;i'.,;;;·,;;i.i~~~i--··················································, ········_g·~g_1:.~.~.~~...<cii;i·····························,
State of • OREGON........-..., 97423, 396-3121...., do hereby make application for change

(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in use heretofore made of stored water.......................................·a,iiiii; i re; use heretetore made or he water

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? CoosBay_ Timber Co.&Springfield_PIywod.Corp.
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by: Decree of Court? ..NO.....-.. I so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? X~:?. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ...R-2007...... Number of certificate....26065...

NOTE: If the entire right· of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. South Fork Coquille River and unnamed stream, a tributary
4. The source of water IS ··············································•·v·············································:····-o-r··coquflTe"··R:rv:er.

February 11, 19555. What is the date of priority of your water right? .

6. Teutor«ea not ot aversion tsta .s, !AaSf", E roe toe.S..
(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corer or. Sec l? eie withthe .%!,S", or section...±..T.3lS. R. 1?N_ W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•or W.)

in the county of coos...................... The name of the ditch used is .- ·-·······

NOTE: Answer question If the application Is for chance In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp..............•- R. •············w···>W. M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E. or •

in the county of : :..... The name of the ditch to be used is .

SP 33064- 690
Form 690- 4-0 1.77 "



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..!.~~...a.. storage .. for ..log pond
<lrTla•tJon, Mlntn., Power, Manulacturln11, etc.I

Location of area irrigated, or· place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of /North or South Wlllrunclle Meridian Section LLat - ot Sectlon Number Acre ToBe Inuated

31 South 12 West 12 s' S\\¾ Loa Pond'

13 N'; NW; Log Pond

?EgEIVEn
APR12 1979

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands?

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

···················yes ····································••n•-············
(It not owner, explain your In t e rest)

(If more space requlttd, ttach separate sheet)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the.water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? JW .
(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 1 1 , 1 2 a nd 1 3 It 11ppUcnUon I s for c h a ng e In u .se orplace of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? yes .
(Answer Yes or No)

NATURE OF ENCUMB RANCE

II

HELD BY

i
AMOUNT

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

. . . . . 108 a.f. storage for recreation13. The use to which the water is to be applied 1s __
(lrrlgaUon, power. mining, mnnu.fncturln.ir, domestic supplles. etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of Number Acres To Be IrrigatedNorthor South Willamette Mcrldbn Section LLst 3- o Section

31 South 12 West 12 s' SW% Pond (recreation)

13 N;N Pond (recreation)

(If more space required, attnch ,cplll'llle sheet)

page 2 of 7



Application for Transfer of Water Right
·o

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
APR12 1979

WATER RESOURCES DE
SALEM, OREGON

I, ········Co.o.~ ~9.1).n.t.Y..Parks..& Re.!;;r.eation .
(Name of applicant)

of ······················································,M•lllna addrc.s:,)·························-·························1 ·······························,ciu:;···························-,

State of , ························1 1 do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in use heretofore made of water
(an point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

(Jr not, atve name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of C6urt? ~.~\. If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ·······························-

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .Y.~.~ If so, give number
(Yet or No)

of permit ?A.~.?.r..................... Number of certificate ?.~.9.§:? .
(A#29742)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

an unnamed stream,
4. The source of water isl\················ .' tributary.. of South ..Fork_Coquille ..River :.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? February ..ll, ..1955: ·-·····························

6. The authorized point of diversion is locatea.SSS re..N'..... ana .975.Re...F... from the .S!!
(N . or S.) (E. orW.)

corner ot. Se l? being within the.S%...S! or section.2?T..S1SR..I?NW.M.,
(No. N. orS.) (No. E.·orW.)

in the county of coos..................... The name of the ditch used is - .

NOTE: Answer question It the application ls for chane In point oft diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and...........ft.............. from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of............... being within the............... of Section ......--...TP""- M,

in the county of :· ...• The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064-690

page 3 of 7



8: The use to which the water is applied is 0,25..cfs...for..main.tenance.of.log..pond........................
Irrigation, MInin, Power, Manufacturing, ete.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South WlUameltc MerldlM I Section LLunt 3- ot Section NumberAcres ToDe Inuat.c,d

31 South 12 West 12 S: SW, Lo Pond Ma ntenance

13 N' NW, Log Pond Maintenance

SALEM, OREGON
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .,Y.e.s_...••.••.: ."•••.....••..•.•

It not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above ~escribed undergone a period of five
t. f · ? no ·or more consecu 1ve years o nonuse. . .

(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II. 12 nnd 13 11 appllcnllon b for charurc In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? X~.~ .

(Answer Vu or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD DY AMOUNT

13.
0.25 cfs for primary supply for maintenanc

The use to which the water is to be applied is .9fpond.forgeneralrecreation,5ez...........
ChrlanUon, power, mining , manufacturing, domestic SQPpUcs, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rne
Township E. or W. of

Number Acres ToBe lnilrat.c,dNorth or South Wil14me1te Mcrldllln Section List ¼·I~ of Section

31 South 12 West 12 s', SW¼ Toro3%jr

13 N'; NW Recreation·

-
CU more space required, ttach separate sheet)

page 4 of 7



.,

RECEIVED
APR 1 2 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
Application for Transfer of Water Right SALEM, OREGON

I

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I,-.....SO9S Cony._Parks&._Recreation Department
•••··•·• (Name of appUc.ant) ·

(Mall~~ add;:.;ss) ••••••••.•••••••.••••••••. ·····•·•··•·············• ••.•..••••••.•••••••••••••.•.......••••••••••••••.•.•.•.•. ·-·······•
(City)

State of , , ····················-··········• do hereby make application for change
• (Zip Code) (Phone number)
in use heretofore made of water

•····· (In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. 1s the water right recorded in your name?9.:7 Cg95BayTimber Co@SpringfieldPLyood_Corp.
(It not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ~~···-···· If so, give title of proceedings
Yes or Nol

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate ·······-························

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? !:.: If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit. 24826........ Number of certificate.26064......
(A# 29741)

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? . February!l,1955........-....

6. The authorized point of diversion is located +.?.?..lft ~ and +.~~.9.. ft. ..E.... from the ···-~W...
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of ~.~~..}?. being within the .NE. SM. of Section }.?. Tp..}~§ R. ..}.?.!L W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•orW.)

in the county of ~.~~·~······················ The name of the ditch used is ············:····································-·····················

NO;rE: Answer quuUon If the appllcnUon Is for ch:tn,:c In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ft ~: from the···-·-····
N. or S.) . (E.orW.) .

corner of being within the ¾ ¼ of Section··············- Tp R. ·········-····· W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ·······························-···:........ The name of the ditch to be used is ···············-······:....- -

0

of

Form 690- 4-0 1-77
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8. The use to which the water is applied is .9.25._.cfsfor..supplemental...maintenance...9.f..19g.pond
(lmsallon, Mlnln,, Power, Manufacturlnir, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Town.h ip E. orW. of

North or South WIlmette Meridln Section LLu t -\ ot Sectlon Number Acres To Be Irru•~

tal mainte­
h 12 West 12 S! SW, log pond

\) tal mainte­
13 N! NW, lo ond

PR12 1979
WA ER RESOURCES DEPT.

(U more space required, att.acb separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? r..~~····················-········································:
It not owner, explain your lnlcffst)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. . f ? , noor more conse<:u 1ve years o nonuse. . .
(Yu or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and ll lf opplleatlon ls for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? X~-~ .
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HEU> BY AMOUNT

13.

0.25 cfs supplemental supply for maintenanc
The use to which the water is to be applied is .9f.pond..for..genera!rIeatjn9SAS...-..-.
, (lnigatlon. power, mJnJ.nir , manufacturing, domestic supples, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of

List !i- ot Section NumberAcres ToBe lrrlll•tedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Sec·Uon

31 South 12 West 12 Sl-.; SW; pond (recreation)

13 N'; NW pond (recreation)

,

(Umore space required, att.achupllrll l.e sheet)

page 6 of 7

- --- . - ---· ---



»' ·14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that..the..former..log..pend..is..no..being.used..for.....

general. recreation.uSeS...cnSi.Sting.of.fishing,..boating,swimming.and athetig

. . -- ..

··············································································································-·············································R·E·C·E·l··"··E··°-···········

·······································································································································································APR 1.2.1979············-···
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

1s. construction work wan be completed on or betore... completed SA\FM, 0RF@ON
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before in.. use .

Remarks ·························-································ - .

----- -- -·· ,._•··•. ··- ···---·· •·•···••·•••·•••·•.. •·•• ,._ ••-·····...- .
. ..............................~-- --· ·······• ..

---· _ ,. ·-···-··------- .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ....QQDRO_ROBISON...................., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that Iknow the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my band this ~... day of ./7.].~ , 19 ..7.'J.. .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this d"-:... day of ffi.~ , 19..J.':f.

[Notarial Seal]

- 'I

.n j J...Lt__;, ..............u~··········~OTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON···

. · .

My commission expires......LL/2/a7.....

page 7 of 7



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS NOS. 4153 & 4155

Notice is given hereby that applications have been filed in the office of the

Water Resources Director by Coos County Parks & Recreation Department for approval of

changes in place of use G use heretofore made of water from Morris Creek, South Fork

Coquille River, and stored water in the reservoir constructed under permit No. R-2007,

pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 26062, Volume 17, State Record of ater Right

Certificates, in the name of Coos Bay Timber Company, describes a right which includes

the use of not to exceed 0.02 cubic foot per second from an unnamed stream (Morris Cr)

for domestic use at 7 houses G 6 trailer locations in SW S; of Sec 12, T 31S, R 12,

WM, with a date of priority of Jan 14, 1955. Water for this right is diverted from a

point located 1126.5 ft N & 172.1 ft E from the SW Corner of Sec 12, being within the

SI' SI% of Sec 12, T 31S, R 12, WM.

By transfer # 4155, the applicant herein, owner of the above described house G
trailer sites, proposes to change the place of use of water from domestic use at 1 house

site and the use theretofore made of water from domestic use at the remaining 6 houses

& 6 trailer locations, without loss of priority, to hereafter use the water in lieu

thereof for domestic supplies for 1 family at a house site in NW¼ SW'/4 of said Sec 12,

and for park use at the county park in '; SI'4 of said Sec 12.

The certificate recorded at page 26063 of said Volume, in the name of Coos Bay

Timber Co. &G Springfield Plywood Corp., describes a right for storage of not to exceed

108.0 acre feet of water from S. Fk. Coquille R. and an unnamed stream (Morris Cr) for

the purpose of a log pond in S½ SW1/4 of Sec 12 & N½ NW¼ of Sec 13, T 31S, R 12W, WM,

with a priority date of Feb 11, 1955.

The certificate recorded at page 26065 of said volume, in the name of Coos Bay

Timber Co., describes a right for use of not to exceed 0.25 cfs from an unnamed stream

(Morris Cr) for maintenance of said log pond; and certificate recorded at page 26064 of

said volume, in the name of Coos Bay Timber Co. G Springfield Plywood Corp., describes

a right for use of not to exceed 0.25 cfs from S. Fk. Coquille R. for supplemental

maintenance of said log pond, both rights having a priority date of Feb. 11, 1955.

The point of diversion from the unnamed stream (Morris Cr) is located 555 ft N &
975 ft E from the SW Corner of Sec 12, being within the SW¼ Sll/1/4 of said Sec 12, and

the d f S Fk C ·11 R. is located 1771 ft N & 1660 ft E from the SW Corner ofp.o. . rom . . oqu1 e

Sec 12, being within the NE'; S of said Sec 12.



By transfer # 4153, the applicant herein, owner of the above described pond

site, proposes to change the use for which the 108. O ac ft of water has been stored

and the use heretofore made of 0.25 cfs from the unnamed stream (Morris Cr) supple­

mented by use of 0.25 cfs from S. Fk. Coquille R. and, without loss of priority, to

hereafter store said 108. 0 ac ft of water from S. Pk Coquille R. &G the unnamed

stream (Morris Cr) in said pond for recreation G to hereafter use said o. 25 cfs

from the unnamed stream (Morris Cr) supplemented by the 0.25 cfs from S. Fk. Coquille

R. for maintaining said pond for recreation.

All persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be held at the

county courthouse at Coquille, Oregon on May 10, 1979 at 9:30 a.m. All objections

to the proposed changes, if any there are, will be heard at said time and place.

Any and all objections shall be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on

Coos County Parks Recreation Dept, Courthouse, Rm 214, Coquille, OR 97423; and

one copy filed with the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, together with

a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date set for hearing. IF NO

OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER RESOURCES

DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING. Administrative rules pertaining to the filing of a

protest will be furnished by the Water Resources Dept. upon request.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 14th day of March, 1979.

James E. Sexson
Director



TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:~ /,1922

FROM: M, John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

IN THE NAME OF

4153

RECEIVED
APR 12 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM. OREGON •Coos Co. Parks & Recreation

In my opinion the proposed change in use heretofore made from Morris Cr & S.Fk. Coquille
z I RiverMAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY..., WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE (JiAvE NO,Obeen issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ---,------,,.-----(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

(2) hen in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**

01.125.1307
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Clerk of the Editor

named stream (Morris Cr) supple·
mented by lhe0.25 els from S. Fk.
Coquille R. lor maintaining said
pond forrecreation,
All persons interested are noti

lied hereby that a hearing will be
held al the county courthouse at
Coquille, Oregon, on May 10, 1979
at 9:30 a.m. All objections lo the
proposed changes, ii any there
are, will be heard al said limeand ,
place.Any and all obleclions shal1
be prepared in writing: one cory
to beserved on Coos County Pa ks
& Recreation Dept., Courthouse,
Rm 214, Coquille, OR 97A23; and
one copy liled with the Water Re­
sources Department, Salem, OR
97310, together with a S10 filing I
tee, at least 10 days prior lo the
date set for hearing. IF NO OB·
JECTIONS ARE FILED. THE
APPLICATION MAY BE AP·
PRVED BY THE WATER RE·\
SOURCESDIRECTORWITHOUT
A HEARING. Administrative
rules pertaining lo the filing of a
protest will be furnished by the
Water Resources Dept. upon
request.
Dated at Salem, Oregon, this

4th day orMarch, 1979.
JamesE. Sexson

Director
Pub: March 19, 26; April2, 1979

RECEIVED
APR1 2 1979

WATER RESOURCE'S DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON •

NOTICE OF
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER

APPLICATIONS NOS. 4153 8 4155
Notice Is given hereby that

applications have been filed in the
office of the Waler Resources
Director by Coos County Parks &
Recreation Department lor ap-·
proval ofchanges In placeor use&
use heretoforemadeofwalerfrom
Morris Creek, South Fork Coquille
River, and stored water In the
reservoir constructed under
permit No, R·2007, pursuant to the
provisions ol O'RS 540.510 lo
540.530.
The certificaterecorded al page

26062, Volume 17, State Record of
Water Righi Certificates, 'In the
name of Coos Bay· Timber Com·
pany, describes a right which
includes the use of not lo exceed
0.02 cubic loot per second from an
unnamed stream (Morris Cr) for
domestic use at 7 houses & 6
frailer locations in SW SWM4 of
Sec. 12, T 31S, R 12W, WM, with a
date of priority or Jan. 1', 1955.
Waler for this right is diverted
from a poinl located 1126.S fl. N &
172.1 1. E from the SW Corner of
Sec. 12, being within lhe SWI/,
SW'/• of Sec.·12, T 31S, R 12W,WM.
Sy transfer No. 4155, lhe appli·

cant herein, owner of the above
described house & trailer sites,
proposes to change the place of
use ofwater lrom domestic useat
1 hOuse site and the use thereto·
foremadeofwaterfrom domestic
use al the remaining 6 houses & 6
trailer locations, without loss of
priority, to hereafter use the
water in lieu lheceol lor domestic
supplies for 1 family at a house
site.in NW SW4 ofsaid Sec. 12,
and for park use al the county
park inW'h sw11, ot said Sec. 12.
Thecertificaterecorded al page

76063 of said Volume, in the name
ol Coos Say TimberCo. & Spring
field !'lvwood Corp., describes a
right tor storage of not to exceed
108.0 acre feet ofwaterlrom S.Fk.
Coquille R., and an unnamed
stream (Morris Cr) for the pur
pose of a log pond in S SW± of
Sec. 12 & Nl/2 NW1/• of sec. 13, T
31S, R 1W, WM, with a priority
dateor Feb. 11, 1955.
The cerlllicah! recorded al page

26065 of said volume, in the name
of coos Bay TimberCo., describes
a right foruse of not to exceed0.25
els from an unnamed stream
(Morris Cr) lor maintenance of
said log pond; and certificate re·
corded at page 26064 of said
volume, In the name of Coos Bay
TimberCo. & Springfield Plywood
Corp., describes a right for use ol
nor to exceed 0.25 els lrom S. Fk.
Coquille R. for supplemental
maintenanceof said log pond, both
rights having a priority dale of
Feb, 11, 1955. ·

The point ol diversion from the
unnamed stream (Morris Cr) is
located 555 ft. N & 975 II. E from
the SW Corner or Sec. 12, being
within the SW'± SW'u of said Sec.
12, and the p.o.d. from S.Fk. Co·
quilleR. is located 1771 fl. N& 1660
fl. E from the SW Corner of Sec.
12, being wilhin the NE'• sw•,of
said Sec.12. .
, By transfer No. 41S3, the appli·
cant herein, owner ol the above
described pond sire, proposes to
change the use forwhich the 108.0
acf. ofwaterhas been stored and
the useheretofore madeof 0.25 els
from theunnamed stream (Morris
Cr) supplemented by use of 0.25
·cfs lrom S. FK. Coquille R. and, I
wimout_loss of priority, to here,
after store sal 108.0 ac II. of
waterfrom S. Fk CoquilleR. & the
unnamed stream (Morris Cr) in
said pond torrecreation &to here
alterusesaid 0.25 cfs from theun·

E7DAVIODU.EGA7OJ

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF COOS

NotaryP frOregon

My commission expires, May ll .19_82

of The World. a newspaper of general circulation, as de­
fined by Section 1-609 and 1-610, Oregon Compiled Laws
Annotated, as amended, printed and published at Coos
Bay and in the aforesaid county and state: that the

Notice of Applications

t, Carole Campbell being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the

davot April +s??@-#.2..
Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_l_O_t_h _

-----------------~19__
___________________,19 _

/.

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed. was published

in the entire issue of said newspaper for__3__t_i_m_e_s_
successive and consecutive weels in the following
issues:

Mardh19,26.s9
April 2 .69



ROBERT W STRAU
wt#voe

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 14, 1979

the World
P.O. Box 779
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

RE: Files Nos. T-4153, T-4155

PHONE 378-3066

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a notice for publication in the March 19
and 26 and April 2, 1979, issues of your newspaper.

If, for any reason, the notice cannot be published on
the three dates specified above, please return it to this
office.

Upon completion, please forward an affidavit of pub­
lication and statement for this service to this office.

Sincerely,

$c
Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: Coos County Parks G Recreation Dept
cc: M. John Youngquist, latermaster



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

Water Resources Dept.
DEPT

File No. T-4153

Wayne J. Overcash

378-3066
TELEPHONE

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: March 13, 1979

I telephoned Gary Coons of Coos County Parks Recreation
Dept. He advised that their choice of newspaper is the World published
at Coos Bay.

1cj



ROBERT WSTRAUB
0wtwo

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

February 20, 1979

Coos County Parks G Recreation Department
Courthouse, Room 214
Coquille, Oregon 97423

RE: Files Nos. T-4153, T-4155

Gentlemen:

Your water right transfer applications for approval of changes in use
of water from South Fork Coquille River and from Morris Creek, together with
supporting data and fees of $170, were received February 9, 1979. Our receipts
Nos. 9064, 9065 and 9066 are enclosed. The affidavit providing for cancel­
lation of part of the right described by certificate 26062 was also received.

I am returning the three applications and a print of the supporting map
to Mr. John Drolet, our representative for your area. It will be necessary to
supply additional information on one of the applications and combine the proposed
changes for the stored water and use of water from the streams for maintaining
the pond on another application. I have discussed this with Mr. Drolet. He will
contact you in regard to properly completing and returning the applications.

I have made some penciled entries in item No. 13 of application No. 4155,
involving the right described by certificate 26062. If you agree with the entries,
they should be done in ink or typed and then initialed. The name and title of
the person signing the application should be noted in the 'affidavit of appli­
cant' section and the application should be signed before a notary.

I am also enclosing, with the copy of this letter to Mr. Drolet, an
application describing proposed changes for rights presently described by certifi­
cates 26063, 26064 and 26065. If this application properly describes your in­
tended changes, the 'affidavit of applicant' section may be properly completed
before a notary, and the application submitted as a superceding application.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

JO:1cj
cc: John Drolet, Assistant atermaster
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
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14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that..the...pond..covered..by...this. t._. . J.. pe lfll\l.. . .

.is no longer beingused asa logpond_but instead is being used for. ······························•..··················· ._. .

fish culture and recreation.

. . - .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .complete•...........................................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..in..use .

Remarks ..General-recreation·useconsists.of:..................................-.........................................

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this............... day of , 19 .

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.............. day of ·-·······-··• 19.. ·-····

[Notarial Seal] ··········································-·········-····························•·••·····..······----------NOTARY PUBLIC FOROREGON

My commission expires .



Transfer No. 4153

Name Coos Co. Parks Recreation Dept.
Expiration date for completion c_o_m~p_l_e_t_e_d _

Extended to

Proof toSurveyLL?
O. K. for certificate------------------Ditch company or irrigation district involved is



RECEIVED T-l/153
»..,RECEIVE

SAl,J;.M, OREW,N EPT. FEB 9 1979
Application for Transfer of Water H1gl1A1ER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, G.9.9.§ G9.~n:tY..J?.9.-.~.~.§ ~ R~~.~.~.ation Departinent .
(Nome of applicant)

of G9.~;i:;:t.h.9.µ.§~., R9.9.ffi ~JA , Coquille ,
(1\lall lni; address) (City)

State of Q*-~gQ.D.. , 97423. J.9.6-3121 , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

use heretofore made of the water
(In point of diversion; pince or use: use heretofore made of the wnter)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name?nO. Coos BayTimber.Co...........­
CIC not, i;lve name)

·-Et:­
3. Was your water right a q~ed by Water Right Permit? .Y.~.~....................... If so, give number

(Yes or No)

6 I
NOTE: If the entiyfe right o r,/cord is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part

of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the

I questio~on this fort. ·

Te sop)ot waters /"orriscreek,tributaryofsouthRork.ceguilue.River
~&\date ~~iobQUr'water ,ight? ..F..E!l?.!:,1",l'.:Y .JJ , .J~.5.?. .
6. Thejauthorize~:l~t of diversion is located,... ft ~ and .~.?.? ft :;: from the ~~.i ,\\ (N . or S,) IE. orW.)

corner of ../,r···~·S~~· ~'l.i~ being within the ..~.~···¼ .§.f.' ¼ of Section.l? Tp. ~J.~ R. ..J.?.~ W.M.,/ '.\'t:11 ,' (No. N. or S.) (No. E.·or W.)
in tb~unty of oos.................... The name ofl the ditch used is r/~_ .

NOTE: Answerquestion If the oppllca~1$ for chongc In polnLcf...dl\llll,~)on.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft. and ~ ············- from the ··········-(N. or S.) ...... !~~W.J

corner of....... being within the......J......' of Section..........-..TP"a". M.,

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1.77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..maintenance..of..log.pnd..............-........
(lrrli:otlon, Mining, Power, Manutn01urln1?. etc.) • ••••·•·

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

If It

II II

II II

g pond

Ranke
Township E. or W. or

North or South Wlllnmc\le Mcrldlnn Section List Mi-!4 o! Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

T. 31S R 12w 12 SW SW maintenanco F 1

II " " " " SE SW; II II II II II II fl II II

II II " II 13 NW NW3 II II II II II II II II II

II II II " fl NE NW II II " II II II II II II

(IC more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .yes. .
(If not owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? ............na....·-····
(Yes or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions II, 12 and 13 it application Is !or chnni;c In use or place or use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ves .
(Anser Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(lrrll:aUon, power, mlnlni;, mnnu!aclurln1t, domestic suppUcs, etc.I

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or •of

List '-' ot Section Number Acres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllnmettc Meridian Section

T 31S R. 12W 12 SW% SW¼ general recreation

SE% SW% II II II " II II " II " II
II II II II II

NE% NW; II II " II II " II II " II
II II II II 13

NW NW " " " " " II t II " II
II II II II II

(It more space required, attach scporatc sheet)



RECEIVED
MAR 71979 RE

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. CE IVE D
SALEM. OREGON • FEB 9 1979

Application for Transfer of Water RighfNATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, G.9.9.§ G9..W'1t.Y..)?.?.-X.~.~ & Recreation Department _ .
(Nrun e of nppllcanl)

of .Courthouse,Room.2l4......... Coquille
(Moiling oddress) •• · ·························••J ·····················~·.. ·····(Ci~i············· - ,

State of QJ;::ggQP.-. , ~.7..ti.~ , .).~.9.:::.:U.V,. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

.............g:?.~...h.~.~.~t.9.JQ;r;:~....IIl.~.<!~...9.f ...t.h~...~ater·································································•··········-·······················
(In point of divers ion; pince ol use: use heretofore made o! the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..nO....Coos..Bay.Timber.Co....................
(It not, Ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? D-.9 If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

················································--·····--·--···········································•·······--····················· number of certificate N/A .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Y.~.~ If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit A 29.1.4l Number of certificate 26064.....

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is. SouthFork CoquilleRiver...........

5. What is the date of priority of your water right?February..ll,I955............

6. The authorized point of diversion is locateat.7.7J ft N. andt9..9.9 ft ~ from the $.W...
(N. or S.) (E orW.)

corner of t?. being within the NE S. 1/,i of Section .J.~ Tp )J§ R. .12...... W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. 'or W.)

in the county of ~9.9.~......................... The name of the ditch used is N/A .

NOTE: Answer question If the application Is for chance In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft. from the .
(N . or S.) (E, or W.)

corner of.......................... being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp. ··············- R. ···-··········· W. M.,
(No. N. or S) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP'33064 -600



8. The use to which the water is applied is ..Spplemental..maintenance.of..log...pond..
Urrlgnllon, Mlnln11, Power, MnnulnclurlnK, clc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

II fl

II II

II II

enance

Rane
Township· E. or w. or

North or South Willamette Mcrldlnn Section List !-! ot Section Number Acres ToDe Irrigated

T. 31S 12w Supplemental maintR. 12 SW; SW of log pond
11 II II II II SE SW " II II II " II 11 II II

II II II II 13 NW NW ,, II " II II II II II II

II II II II II NE NW; II II II II II II 11 II II

(I!more space required. nltach scpnrnte sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? yes .
(It nol owner, explain your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? ·······-··no .

(Yes or No)

NOTE Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 I! npplfcnllon is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.?.....yes........

(Ans\Ver Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13.
supplemental maintenance of

The use to which the water is to be applied is.logPond.......................................-.
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplJes, olc.J

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

II

"

I II

ace

Rane
Township E orw. of

List !i-' o! Section NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllomcttc Meridian Section

supplemental mainten
T. 31S R 12W 12 SW SW% of log pond

SE% SW% II II II II II II II II II II II
II II II II II

NW; " " II II II " II " II II II
" NW;

II II II II

,, II II " " " II II II II I
II II II II II NE NW%

Cll more space, required, attach separate sheet)



...,_ ...
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that the former_log.pond_is_now_being

used for recreational use and fish culture-·························································································· ~·································•············································•···

--- . - . . ·······•··· ·············· .

♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • ..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

........ . ._ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..complete - .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...in.. •use•.· - .

Remarks Recreational use consists of;········································-··································································· ~········· .

•.. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.. •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

············· p.i·s·h···c·ultc1:1::e··-eo-nsist:s···of·-: ..· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ day of «.:>.~.~ , 19. ."1.1.

//. ·~. p/..· -- ..~ ..£.1Z44c--

Subscribed and sworn to before me this &. day of {Y1~ , 19..!.-'.
1-·/ gt...or

My commission expires !..!../.?.-:.t::. ./.:..1. .



..... ,...-.
14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .that..the..pond..covered..by..thi ;y as.permit...........
is no longerbeingused as_a.log pond but instead is being used for

- .... ··-·········- . ·····-···············································- ································
fish culture and recreation.

.-...-­

- .. . ··············································•· ..··································· .. ·······•·······-·······················

••-••••• • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••n•••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .complete .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before i.n..use
1

.

Remarks Generalrecreation useconsists-of:............................................................................

.................. ·······················... ···············..·········································································••·······························-······················

•u•••••••• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ..•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••---•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

...... ············· ···········•········ ········ ········-·········· ·-·•··············. ················ --~···································· ·····••·• ······•············

. . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . ~· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, .... ··················-······· ..·····················-········································-·········································-'·, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this d.... _ day of _Tr.:J.r:!:(.!.~ , 19.J...1.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~... day of /'YJ.~ , 19 ..1.'J

············· 9-a,~ ·~A~ufjc~R-oREGoN...

My commission expires /./ /.~ (?..'J .
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